The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalization at September 30, 2006:

· on a historical basis without any adjustment to reflect subsequent or anticipated events;

· as adjusted for certain subsequent events:

(a) cash dividend of $2,650,232 declared on November 9, 2006 and paid on or about December 15, 2006;

(b) new loan to finance the acquisition of m/v YM Xingang I of $20,000,000 which was drawn on November
15, 2006 and repayments for loans outstanding at September 30, 2006 amounting to $3,960,000;

(c) cash dividend of $2,776,433 declared on January 8, 2007 to be paid on or about February 15, 2007;

·on an as further adjusted basis for the sale of 5,000,000 shares at an offering price of $   per share after the
underwriters’ discounts and commissions, offering expenses, payment of a financial advisory fee and after receipt
and application of net proceeds as outlined in "Use of Proceeds."

There has been no material change in our capitalization between September 30, 2006 and the date of this prospectus as
adjusted as described above. "Current portion of long term debt" in the "As Adjusted" column represents current
portion of the new and existing debt as of December 31, 2006; in the "As Further Adjusted" column part of the
proceeds of the offering are used to repay a portion of the debt outstanding as of December 31, 2006.

Actual
As of

September 30,
2006 As Adjusted

As Further
Adjusted

Debt:
Current portion of long term debt $ 14,390,000 $ 18,040,000 $ 16,690,000
Total long term debt, net of current portion 44,520,000 56,910,000 51,310,000
Total debt 58,910,000 74,950,000 67,950,000
Shareholders’ equity
Common stock, $.03 par value; 100,000,000 shares
authorized on an actual and as adjusted basis;
12,620,114 shares issued and outstanding on an actual
and as adjusted basis; 17,620,114 shares issued and
outstanding on an as further adjusted basis 378,603 378,603 528,603

Preferred stock, $0.01 par value; 20,000,000 shares
authorized on an actual and adjusted basis; 0 shares
issued and outstanding –
Additional paid-in capital 18,283,769 18,283,769
Retained earnings 17,252,526 17,252,526 17,252,526
Dividends declared on November 9, 2006 and January 8,
2007 — (5,426,655) (5,426,655)
Total shareholders’ equity 35,914,898 30,488,243
Total capitalization $ 94,824,898 $ 105,438,243 $

Edgar Filing: EUROSEAS LTD. - Form F-1/A

64

As of September 30, 2006, we had $14.1 million in cash and cash equivalents and on an "as further adjusted" basis
cash and cash equivalents are $   million excluding restricted cash.

34

Edgar Filing: EUROSEAS LTD. - Form F-1/A

65

DILUTION

At September 30, 2006, we had net tangible book value of $35.9 million, or $2.85 per share. After giving effect to the
issuance of 5,000,000 shares of common stock as part of this offering at an offering price of $   per share, the pro
forma net tangible book value at September 30, 2006 would have been $   million or $   per share. This